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2012 Quick Facts

Harford Community College was founded in 1957. The main campus occupies 332
acres near Bel Air, Maryland, and has 19 buildings totaling 287,300 assignable square feet. The
college also has 2 off-campus buildings containing another 38,500 assignable square feet.

Credit Enrollment
FY 2011 FY 2012 Fall 2011 Fall 2012

Number of Students 9,560 9,756 7,152 7,256
Full-Time 1,998 1,817 2,917 2,830
Part-Time 7,562 7,939 4,235 4,426
Female 5,794 5,881 4,304 4,294
Male 3,766 3,875 2,848 2,962

Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment 3,885.22 4,051.67 4,308.0 4337.5
First-Time 2,351 2,278 1,818 1,854
Average Age 26.3 26.3 25.6 25.4
Median Age 22 22 21.0 21.1
% Minority and Other

African American
Asian
Hispanic
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Multiracial Non Hispanic/Latino
Other

14.6%
2.6%
3.7%
0.3%
0.1%
2.2%
1.2%

15.0%
2.6%
4.1%
0.4%
0.1%
2.7%
0.7%

14.4%
2.5%
4.3%
0.4%
0.1%
2.6%
0.7%

15.1%
2.3%
4.4%
0.3%
0.2%
3.0%
0.6%

% Minority and Other, Total 24.7% 25.6% 25.0% 26.0%
Residence

In-County
Out-of-County
Out-of-State and International

8,777
519
264

8,988
526
242

6,684
311
157

6,744
351
161

Degree-Seeking Status
Associate-Seeking
Certificate-Seeking
Non-Degree-Seeking

7,447
304

1,809

7,699
355

1,702

5,949
261
942

6,075
254
927

Total Number of Course Enrollments 44,619 44,765 21,351 21,619

Non-Credit Enrollment
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

FTE –Eligible*
FTE –Ineligible

1,103.92
497.86

1,079.97
480.81

919.83
445.96

Number of Students 14,418 14,331 12,412
Number of Course Enrollments 29,242 29,276 25,609
*Eligible for State Funding. Source: CC-3.

Credit Online Courses
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Number of Sections 245 290 309
Number of Enrollments 5,878 7,174 7,600
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Credit Programs/Tracks with Highest Number of Majors, Fall 2012*
Undeclared 927 Nursing 256
General Studies 925 Psychology 232
Nursing (Prep) 850 Criminal Justice 222
General Studies Undecided 597 Engineering 195
Business Administration 423 Biology 161
*Reflects student’sself-selection of primary major.

Credit Degrees & Certificates Awarded
FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Associate Degrees
Associate of Arts
Associate of Science
Associate of Applied Science
Associate of Arts in Teaching

242
226
122
21

353
258
130
31

390
277
135
32

Certificates 39 65 51
Total 650 837 885

Credit Programs with Highest Number of
Degree Awards

FY 2012
General Studies 185
Nursing 142
Business Administration 77
Psychology 55
Criminal Justice 30

Tuition and Fees
Fall 2012

Tuition
Harford County residents $87/credit
Out-of-County residents $174/credit
Out-of-State and

International $261/credit
Fees: 12% of tuition based on in-county rate

Financial Aid Awarded for 2011-2012 Aid Year
Aid Type Grants Scholarships Loans Work Study Total
Number 3,443 1,224 895 69 3,790*
Amount $8,151,744 $1,084,851 $2,857,182 $167,155 $12,260,932

*Smaller than sum of aid types, because students receiving more than one type of aid are counted once.

Harford Community College Funding Sources, FY 2012
Harford County Tuition and Fees State of Maryland Other Funds/

Transfers
33% 36% 21% 10%

Fall 2012 Employees by Full-Time/Part-Time Status, Gender, and Race/Ethnicity
Full-Time Part-Time Total

Male Female Total % Minority Male Female Total % Minority

Faculty –Credit 49 57 106 9% 120 165 285 11% 391
Faculty - Noncredit - 1 1 0% 52 70 122 10% 123
Staff 53 150 203 19% 75 175 250 13% 453
Administrative 14 18 32 13% - - - - 32
Total 116 226 342 15% 247 410 657 12% 999
Source: Employee Data System, Maryland Higher Education Commission and HCC Human Resources.


