# HARFORD COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2012 Quick Facts

Harford Community College was founded in 1957. The main campus occupies 332 acres near Bel Air, Maryland, and has 19 buildings totaling 287,300 assignable square feet. The college also has 2 off-campus buildings containing another 38,500 assignable square feet.

## **Credit Enrollment**

	FY 2011	FY 2012	Fall 2011	Fall 2012
Number of Students	9,560	9,756	7,152	7,256
Full-Time	1,998	1,817	2,917	2,830
Part-Time	7,562	7,939	4,235	4,426
Female	5,794	5,881	4,304	4,294
Male	3,766	3,875	2,848	2,962
Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment	3,885.22	4,051.67	4,308.0	4337.5
First-Time	2,351	2,278	1,818	1,854
Average Age	26.3	26.3	25.6	25.4
Median Age	22	22	21.0	21.1
% Minority and Other				
African American	14.6%	15.0%	14.4%	15.1%
Asian	2.6%	2.6%	2.5%	2.3%
Hispanic	3.7%	4.1%	4.3%	4.4%
American Indian/Alaskan Native	0.3%	0.4%	0.4%	0.3%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0.1%	0.1%	0.1%	0.2%
Multiracial Non Hispanic/Latino	2.2%	2.7%	2.6%	3.0%
Other	1.2%	0.7%	0.7%	0.6%
% Minority and Other, Total	24.7%	25.6%	25.0%	26.0%
Residence				
In-County	8,777	8,988	6,684	6,744
Out-of-County	519	526	311	351
Out-of-State and International	264	242	157	161
Degree-Seeking Status				
Associate-Seeking	7,447	7,699	5,949	6,075
Certificate-Seeking	304	355	261	254
Non-Degree-Seeking	1,809	1,702	942	927
Total Number of Course Enrollments	44,619	44,765	21,351	21,619

### **Non-Credit Enrollment**

	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012
FTE – Eligible*	1,103.92	1,079.97	919.83
FTE – Ineligible	497.86	480.81	445.96
Number of Students	14,418	14,331	12,412
Number of Course Enrollments	29,242	29,276	25,609

<sup>\*</sup>Eligible for State Funding. Source: CC-3.

## **Credit Online Courses**

	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012
Number of Sections	245	290	309
Number of Enrollments	5,878	7,174	7,600

Credit Programs/Tracks with Highest Number of Majors, Fall 2012\*

Undeclared	927	Nursing	256
General Studies	925	Psychology	232
Nursing (Prep)	850	Criminal Justice	222
General Studies Undecided	597	Engineering	195
<b>Business Administration</b>	423	Biology	161

<sup>\*</sup>Reflects student's self-selection of primary major.

**Credit Degrees & Certificates Awarded** 

	FY 2010	FY 2011	FY 2012
Associate Degrees			
Associate of Arts	242	353	390
Associate of Science	226	258	277
Associate of Applied Science	122	130	135
Associate of Arts in Teaching	21	31	32
Certificates	39	65	51
Total	650	837	885

# **Credit Programs with Highest Number of Degree Awards**

	FY 2012
General Studies	185
Nursing	142
<b>Business Administration</b>	77
Psychology	55
Criminal Justice	30

# **Tuition and Fees** Fall 2012

	Tuition				
Harford County residents	\$87/credit				
Out-of-County residents	\$174/credit				
Out-of-State and					
International	\$261/credit				
Fees: 12% of tuition based on in-county rate					

#### Financial Aid Awarded for 2011-2012 Aid Year

Ai	d Type	Grants	Scholarships	Loans	Work Study	Total
N	umber	3,443	1,224	895	69	3,790*
A	mount	\$8,151,744	\$1,084,851	\$2,857,182	\$167,155	\$12,260,932

<sup>\*</sup>Smaller than sum of aid types, because students receiving more than one type of aid are counted once.

**Harford Community College Funding Sources, FY 2012** 

Harford County	<b>Tuition and Fees</b>	State of Maryland	Other Funds/ Transfers
33%	36%	21%	10%

Fall 2012 Employees by Full-Time/Part-Time Status, Gender, and Race/Ethnicity

			2220 2000	, , , ,	,	20000 07 22 02222	.010		
		Full-Time				Part-Time			Total
	Male	Female	Total	% Minority	Ma	le Femal	e Total	% Minority	-
Faculty - Credit	49	57	106	9%	12	0 16	5 285	11%	391
Faculty - Noncredit	-	1	1	0%	5	2 7	122	10%	123
Staff	53	150	203	19%	7	5 17.	5 250	13%	453
Administrative	14	18	32	13%				-	32
Total	116	226	342	15%	24	7 41	0 657	12%	999

Source: Employee Data System, Maryland Higher Education Commission and HCC Human Resources.